District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

FEB 17 2009

## Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERATOR LA Initial Report LA Final Report					
Name of Company TOPAT OIL CORP.					Contact Thomas E Schneider						
Address 505 N Big Spring ST, Ste 405						Telephone No. (432) 682-6340					
Facility Name Patricia Federal						Facility Type Well #2					
Surface Owner David Carpenter   Mineral					Owner	wner BLM Lease No					
				Lock	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE				
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County		
L	20	11	27	2310		South	890	West	Chaves		
( <u> </u>	I	1	ľ a	titude	Longitud	la		1			
			ı,a			OF RELI					
Type of Rele	ase oil	<del></del>	·····	INAI	UKE		~	Volume F	Recovered		
Source of Re	lease Stu	ffing bo	x & f1	wline leak	·	Volume of Release 1/4 bb1 Volume Recovered none Date and Hour of OccurrenceU/K Date and Hour of Discovery 7/17/08					
Was Immedia		Biven?				If YES, To Whom?					
			Yes 🖸	No 🗌 Not R	equired		•				
By Whom?						Date and Hour					
Was a Water	course Read	hed?	323	7		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
			Yes 🔀	No							
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*								
				i							
_				•							
-	<u> </u>			<u> </u>							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*											
leak	y stuff:	ing box,	new ru	bbers out	in an	d tighter	ned appropr	1 a+1 a	-		
flow	line le	ak had be	een rep	aired prev	ious	to 'inspe	ction, clea	ned up		•	
Describe Are											
í		•		leak, new	dint						
a sm	all are	a immedia	atlv ar	ound wellh:	ead a	ffected.	its piace dirt was r	emoved and	mixed with	fresh	
dirt	and us	ed to fil	ll hole	s in road,	1and	owner ap	proved				
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and comp	lete to th	e best of my	knowledge and u	nderstand that purs	uant to NMOCD	rules and	
regulations al	l operators	are required to	report an	d/or file certain re	elease no	otifications an	d perform correct	tive actions for rele eport" does not reli	eases which may e	ndanger of liability	
should their o	or the envir perations h	onment. The	dequately	investigate and re	emediate	contamination	on that pose a thre	eat to ground water	surface water, hi	ıman health	
or the environ	ment. In a	ddition, NMO	CD accept	ance of a C-141	report de	oes not relieve	the operator of r	esponsibility for co	ompliance with an	y other	
federal, state,	or local law	vs and/or regu	lations.	,							
	7/	/ /	/ "	()	İ		OIL CONS	SERVATION	DIVISION		
Signature:	In	- E 1-	-6-				٠. ٩	tor record			
				1		Approved by l	Dist <b>ricce Pied</b>	nCD			
Printed Name	: Thor	nas e Sch	meider				Min				
Title: opera	ations -	nanaca∞		!		Approval Date	<b>:</b>	Expiration I	Date:		
•		Ü					,				
E-mail Addres	s: topat	5@aol.co	m			Conditions of Approval:  Attached					
D-+- 0/0/2			Dhaza	/22 /22	,						
Date: 9/2/0 Attach Additi	onal Sheet	to If Necessa		432 682 634	40			Attrebment			
Attach Additi	onai Shee	rs II LACCESSA	ıı y	† !			\$ee	HATREMMEN			

Office	State of New Mexico	MAR 3 0 2009 Form C-103	
District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	WELL API NO. June 19, 2008	
1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II	OH, GONGERNATION BUMGION	30-005-62948	
1301 W Grand Ave , Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease	
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410	STATE FEE		
District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505			
	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name	
	ALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A ATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH		
PROPOSALS)	` '	Patricia Federal  8. Well Number	
	Gas Well Other	4	
2. Name of Operator		9. OGRID Number U/K	
Topat Oil Corporation  3. Address of Operator	1	10. Pool name or Wildcat	
·	Coyote (Queen)		
4. Well Location	Ste 405, Midland, TX 79701		
Unit Letter L :	2310 feet from the South line and	890 feet from the Westline	
Section 20	Township 118 Range 27E	NMPM County Chaves	
Section 20	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, e.		
and the second		2.00	
12. Check A	ppropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice	e, Report or Other Data	
NOTICE OF IN	FENTION TO:	DOEOLIENT DEDORT OF:	
NOTICE OF INT PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ☐	PLUG AND ABANDON   REMEDIAL WO	BSEQUENT REPORT OF:  ORK	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON		PRILLING OPNS. P AND A	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEME	<del></del>	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	O/IOI/IO/OLIVIE		
OTHER.	□ OTHER		
13. Describe proposed or comple	eted operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details,	and give pertinent dates, including estimated date	
or starting any proposed wor or recompletion.	k). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions:	Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion	
or recompletion.			
Stuffing Roy leak rena	aired by replacing rubbers in stu	ffine how and tichtuine	
	kage. Contaminated dirt removed		
dirt.	inage. Contaminated diff femoved	and repraced with cream	
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:		
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:		
	Rig Release Date: bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle	dge and belief.	
I hereby certify that the information a	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle	dge and belief.	
I hereby certify that the information a	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle		
	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle		
I hereby certify that the information a  SIGNATURE Type or print name Thomas E S	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle  TITLE Operations Man  chneider E-mail address: topat5@ao	ager DATE 3/16/09	
I hereby certify that the information a  SIGNATURE Thomas E S  For State Use Onlaccepted for	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle  TITLE Operations Man  chneider E-mail address: topat5@ao	ager DATE 3/16/09	
I hereby certify that the information a  SIGNATURE  Type or print name  Thomas E S  For State Use Onlaccepted for NMOCE	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle  TITLE Operations Man  chneider E-mail address: topat5@ao  record	DATE 3/16/09  1.com PHONE: 432 682 6340	
I hereby certify that the information a  SIGNATURE Thomas E S  For State Use Onlaccepted for	bove is true and complete to the best of my knowle  TITLE Operations Man  chneider E-mail address: topat5@ao	DATE 3/16/09  1.com PHONE: 432 682 6340	

Thomas Schneider with Topat Oil Corporation was advised that this is not a NMOCD approved method of waste disposal. Future disposition of any contaminated materials and/or oilfield waste will require NMOCD approval.

M. p 4/15/09